TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transpolt and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail)

3 Type of vehicle/category Purpose of Agricultural Tractor 'A.General
Cate o
Month and ear of manufacture As per codifications
No. of linders 3
6 Chassis number Asa lica ble
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
erated vehicleo
As applicable
Fuel used Diesel
9 H.P/BHP 32.34 KW @ 2000 Erpm
10. 2500 cc
Makers classificati on MF 244 DI Bharat rem Sta C IIIA
72. Wheel base
13. One
74. Asa lica ble
15. ULW unladen wei 1905 K s.
16. G.V.W, (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
2750 Kgs.
17. Number. description. size
and oly ratino of tvres as
declanF.d bv the
a Front ax e-Tractor t.o06 7 6 P8 R & 57 0 1 86 RP
b Rear axle PR & 12.4-28; 14.,9-28 pR is
o tional
13.6-28
18. istered Axle Wei ht
a Front axle faw 800 K s
b Rear axle raw 1950 K s
19.
3470 mm
b
c 1700 mm
2240 mn
e M in. round clearance 345 mm
2
(Gommunication of Type Approval
certifi cate No. 64a / 2024)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
Class of vehicle
4.
5.
8.
Cubic capacity
11.
1935 mm
Seating capacity
Colour
ht)
Dimension
a. _Overall length
Rear over hanq
Overall width
d. -lQverall height
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate numbers AAPN O4aO. Dt' 24.O9'2O2O
and AAPN O48O, RO1. Dated: 22,06.2021 issued by the testing agency ARAI,
Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under,
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
respective regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-M.K, Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I /By Order / /
M. Ravich
Assistant ry-II (FAC),